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Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Results of Tenders for 
Round 3A 

THE following are the official results of Round 3A of the Import 
Licence Tendering Scheme. This round included tenders called for 
Apparel, Plastics, and Writing Instruments, arising out of reports 
by the Industries Development Commission. This round also 
included the balance of 15 percent of basic licence for consumer 
goods in these products not previously tendered in Round 3. 

Name 
Successful-continued 
R. T. Carr Ltd. 
R. T. Carr Ltd. 
R. T. Carr Ltd. 

Unsuccessful 
Aerofoam Industries Ltd .. 
Aerofoam Industries Ltd .. 
Aerofoam Industries Ltd. 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Licences obtained in this round are valid until September 1983. 
The lowest winning tied bids were selected by computer pro

gramme on a random basis. 

Tender No: 355-ltem Code: 39.110 

In submitting these tenders, each tenderer has signed a declara
tion that he or she is domiciled in New Zealand; has been actively 
trading throughout the immediately preceeding 12 months; does 
not act in this matter on behalf of any other person; and has not 
submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number of tenders 
specified in the Call for Tenders. 

Tender No: 354-Item Code: 39.105 
16 licence units of $2,500 each 

Name 
Successful 
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Jenrite Industries Ltd. 
Nolan Agencies Ltd. 
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Nolan Agencies Ltd. 
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Jenrite Industries Ltd. 
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Nolan Agencies Ltd. 
Jenrite Industries Ltd. 
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Allan G. Mitchell Ltd. 

Location 

Auck.land 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Bid 
$ 
855.00 
850.00 
845.00 
840.00 
810.00 
800.00 
780.00 
760.00 
620.00 
600.00 
590.00 
570.00 
250.00 

14 licence units of $11,000 each 

Name Location 
Successful 
Jenrite Industries Ltd. Auckland 
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Engineering Plastics Ltd. Auckland 
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Nolan Agencies Ltd. Auckland 
Jenrite Industries Ltd. Auckland 
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Alexto Industries Ltd. Dunedin 
Alexto Industries Ltd. Dunedin 
Rex Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Rex Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Paramount Distributors Ltd. Auckland 
Paramount Distributors Ltd. Auckland 

Unsuccessful 
The Dominion Construction Co. 

Ltd. Wellington 
Trevor Bringans Ltd. Auckland 
Addington Engineering Co. Ltd. Christchurch 
Nolan Agencies Ltd. Auckland 

Bid 
$ 

68.00 
67.00 
66.00 

65.00 
64.00 
63.00 

Bid 
$ 

2,800.00 
2,750.00 
2,600.00 
2,200.00 
2,200.00 
2,150.00 
2,100.00 
2,000.00 
1,650.00 
1,650.00 
1,650.00 
1,650.00 
1,100.00 
1,100.00 

600.00 
501.00 
460.00 
255.00 


