

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 9 SEPTEMBER 1982

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, 14 SEPTEMBER 1982

Import Licence Tendering Scheme—Results of Tenders for Round 3A

THE following are the official results of Round 3A of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. This round included tenders called for Apparel, Plastics, and Writing Instruments, arising out of reports by the Industries Development Commission. This round also included the balance of 15 percent of basic licence for consumer goods in these products not previously tendered in Round 3.

Licences obtained in this round are valid until September 1983.

The lowest winning tied bids were selected by computer programme on a random basis.

In submitting these tenders, each tenderer has signed a declaration that he or she is domiciled in New Zealand; has been actively trading throughout the immediately preceeding 12 months; does not act in this matter on behalf of any other person; and has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders.

Tender No: 354—Item Code: 39.105 16 licence units of \$2,500 each

Name	Location	Bid
Successful		\$
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	855.00
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	850.00
Jenrite Industries Ltd.	 Auckland	845.00
Nolan Agencies Ltd.	 Auckland	840.00
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	810.00
Nolan Agencies Ltd.	 Auckland	800.00
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	780.00
Jenrite Industries Ltd.	 Auckland	760.00
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	620.00
Nolan Agencies Ltd.	 Auckland	600.00
Jenrite Industries Ltd.		590.00
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd.	 Auckland	570.00
Allan G. Mitchell Ltd.	 Auckland	250.00

Name			Location	Bid	
Successful-contin	lued				3
				Auckland	68.00
R. T. Carr Ltd.				Auckland	67.00
R. T. Carr Ltd.	• •			Auckland	66.00
Unsuccessful					
Aerofoam Industri	ies Lto	1.		Auckland	65.00
Aerofoam Industri	ies Lto	1.		Auckland	64.00
Aerofoam Industri	ies Lto	1		Auckland	63.00

Tender No: 355-Item Code: 39.110

14 licence units of \$11,000 each

Name	Location	Bid
Successful		\$
Jenrite Industries Ltd.	Auckland	2,800.00
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	2,750.00
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	2,600.00
Engineering Plastics Ltd.	Auckland	2,200.00
Polycap Products (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	2,200.00
Nolan Agencies Ltd.	Auckland	2,150.00
Jenrite Industries Ltd.	Auckland	2,100.00
Galtrot Agencies (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	2,000.00
Alexto Industries Ltd.	Dunedin	1,650.00
Alexto Industries Ltd.	Dunedin	1,650.00
Rex Manufacturing Co. Ltd.	Auckland	1,650.00
Rex Manufacturing Co. Ltd.	Auckland	1,650.00
Paramount Distributors Ltd.	Auckland	1,100.00
Paramount Distributors Ltd.	Auckland	1,100.00
Unsuccessful		
The Dominion Construction Co.		
	Wellington	600.00
Trevor Bringans Ltd.		501.00
Addington Engineering Co. Ltd.		460.00
Nolan Agencies Ltd.		255.00
roun rigeneres inte.	ruckiand	~JJ.00